BR9541TAJ
400MHz～5GHz 1/4W Driver Amplifier
1V2.0.1 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810
Product Features
Frequency: 400MHz ~ 5GHz
Gain: 13.1dB@4.7GHz
OIP3: 41.1dBm@4.7GHz
PdB Compression: 24.2 dBm@4.7GHz

Pout=19dBm/tone, fspacing=1MHZ
BR9541TAJ
400MHz～5GHz 1/4W Driver Amplifier
5V2.0.1 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810
Noise Figure vs. Freq Pout, IDD vs. Pin @4.4GHz
Pout, IDD vs. Pin@4.8GHz Pout, IDD vs. Pin @5GHz
BR9541TAJ
400MHz～5GHz 1/4W Driver Amplifier
6V2.0.1 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810
Application infomation
Bill of Material (0.6GHz~2.2GHz)
Designator Package Description Part Number
U1 SOT89 Drive amplifier 400MHz~5GHz BR9541TAJ
R1 0603 0 Ω RC0603JR-070RL
C1 0603 1uF CC0603KRX5R9BB105
C2 0603 10nF GRM188R71H103KA01J
C3 0402 100pF GRM1555C1H101JA01D
C4, C9 0603 100pF GRM1885C1H101JA01D
C6 0402 15pF GRM1555C1H150JA01D
R2 0402 10 Ω RC0402FR-0710RL
C11 0402 2.1 pF GRM155C1H2R1CA01D
C12 0402 1pF GRM1555C1H1R0CA01D
C30 0402 1.3 pF GRM1555C1H1R3BA01D
L1 0603 43nH 0603HP-43NXGLW
BR9541TAJ
400MHz～5GHz 1/4W Driver Amplifier
7V2.0.1 web: www.bonray.net tel: 0086+4006786538-810
Bill of Material (4.4GHz~5GHz)
Designator Package Description Part Number
U1 SOT89 Drive amplifier 400MHz~5GHz BR9541TAJ
C7 0603 0.3pF (1-pin to ground of C7) GQM1875C2ER30BB12#
C4 0603 2pF GQM1875C2E2R0BB12#
C6 0402 0.2 pF GRM1555C1HR20WA01
C9 0402 8.2 pF GRM1555C1H8R2CA01D
C3 0603 0.22 uF CT41G-0603-2X1-10V-224-K
L1 0603 10nH LQW18AN10NG80
R1 0402 0 Ω HP02WAJ0000TCE
Pin layout and Description